502820610 05/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2867206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONCERT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	07/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONPACT, INC.
Street Address:	7011 FAYETTEVILLE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 210
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14209296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)233-9907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192331942

Email: jeanine.young@sceneralabs.com

Correspondent Name: JEANINE YOUNG **Address Line 1:** 5400 TRINITY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 303

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CT-PLA-005D2C3/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANINE YOUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanine Young/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

502820610

source=CT-PLA-005D2C3 Assignment to ConPact Inc.pdf#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032949 FRAME: 0286

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Concert Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having offices at 7011 Fayetteville Road, Suite 210, Durham, NC 27713, is the owner of record of the entire and full right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements in the following United States Patents and/or Patent Applications for Letters Patent in the United States (hereinafter the "Patents"):

Patent/App No.	Pub. No.	Filing Date	Title
10/840,110	20050251807	5/5/04	System and Method for Sharing Playlists

WHEREAS, ConPact, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having offices at 7011 Fayetteville Road, Suite 210, Durham, NC 27713, has purchased ASSIGNOR'S entire and full right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of sums paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire and full right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patent resulting from the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said issued Patents before or after issuance.

IN TES	STIMONY WHEREC	F, I hereunto set my	hand and seal this	s 20 day of _	July , 2007.	
By:	flu e flu	•				
Title:	CEO, Concert Teo	hnology Corporation				
Date:	1/20/2007					
State o	of North Carolina y of <u>DURHA</u> M					
to me (or prove within instrume	ed to me on the bas ent and acknowledg	is of satisfactory evided to me that he exe	ence) to be the pecuted the same in	erson whose na n his authorized	dsen, personally know me is subscribed to the capacity(ies), and the hothe person(s) acte	he at
executed the ir			•		i the person(s) acte	u,
evečnica (116 11	iou unione	My i	Commission Expires	9-13-2009	net successor and hand	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Confidential - 1

PATENT REEL: 032949 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 05/22/2014